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Integrated into 
port logistics

Economical Traceable Eco-friendly

www.ecoslops.com



Our expertise: a real micro-refinery
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Impact of the Covid -19 crisis and 
the price of Brent on the business

The cleantech that brings oil into the circular economy



To date, 

! No case of illness has been identified among our employees

! The Sines unit in Portugal is 100% operational, however:

- limitations in terms of staff (childcare)

- client constraints (plants shut down or slowed-down significantly)

! The Marseille site has been shut down since 23 March
- short-time working measures
- possible impact: delay of 1 to 2 months

! There is no significant impact expected on the Mini -P2R.

! The company has put in place short-time working measures for the head 
office in Paris.

#

The impact of Covid-19 
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Impact of the price of Brent

$

Sines simulation Ð$25/barrel in a full year with a production of 
25,000 tonnes
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Cash forecast
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Forecast carried out with Brent at $25/barrel from March to December 2020



Financial information

The cleantech that brings oil into the circular economy



! Turnover up by 19% (+23% for refined products)

! Positive group profitability in EBITDA, +!0.4 million

! !24.5 million of financing secured for future developments,
including !20 million still to drawdown at the end of 2019 

! Technical teams doubled 

! 50% completion on the Marseille site

! Convincing results for the Mini -P2R pilot and first contract at the start of 
2020

&

2019 overview
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Growth in activity/profitability

EBITDA Portugal -1 460 1 431 1 502 2 124
EBITDA Siège -1 434 -1 761 -1 863 -1 587
EBITDA Marseille 0 0 -18 -91
EBITDA Groupe -2 894 -330 -379 446

Cours Brent $ 44$ 54$ 71$ 64$



P2R turnover - 2019 vs 2018
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+35% -10% -2%
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Including the price of Brent: -9%
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! Turnover for refined products up by 23% 

! Other operating income:
" IAPMEI subsidy: !0.7 million (including 

!0.55 million relating to prior years)
" Capitalised production: !0.8 million

! Staff costs 
" Strengthening of the teams (Marseille & Head 

office)

Positive EBITDA at + !0.4 million

! Financial result 
" IAPMEI and EIB interest

! Corporate tax
" !0.4 million relative to research tax credit (CIR)
" -!0.1 million current tax in Portugal
" -!0.5 million impairment of deferred tax 

assets in Portugal
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2019 - ECOSLOPS consolidated P&L
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! 2019 investments (gross value))
" !8.6 million (including !8 million for 

Marseille)

! Prepaid expenses:
" !1.2 million spread over the term of the 

loans

! Equity:
" IAPMEI subsidy recognised in the P&L 

(!0.7 million before tax)
" TotalÕs contribution to the capital of 

Ecoslops Provence: !1.2M
" BSPCE subscription: !0.2 million

! Net debt at the end of 2019 : !7.2 million
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2019 - ECOSLOPS consolidated balance sheet
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2019 Cashflow statement

! Operating cashflow close to break even

! Marseille Investing cashflow
" Marseille: in investment phase (!8 

million over the period)

! Financing cashflow: 
Cash ÒInÓ
" EIB loan: !5 million
" Total contributions: !2.2 million
" BSPCE: !0.2 million
Cash ÒOutÓ
" Debt issuance expenses: !1.2M
" Loan repayment + Interest: !1.2M
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Cash position
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Financing in place: !20 million still to drawdown
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BNP/HSBC/BP Med Loan: 1st drawdown of !3.5 million carried out at the end of 
March; 2nd drawdown of !3 million anticipated at the end of June

EIB loan: 2nd drawdown of tranche A for !5m to carry out before the end of June
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The cleantech that brings oil into the circular economy



The strengthening of technical teams
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! Teams- start 2019:

3 Processengineers
1 Construction site engineer for Marseille
1 Project manager

! 2019 strengthening:

1 Processengineer and 1 EIA engineer
1 Operations engineer and 1 Construction site engineer for Marseille

! 2020strengthening :

1 Processengineer (Mini P2R)

! Increasefrom 5 people to 10 people



'&

Sines: 2019 production



! Permitting: 
• Construction permit granted by the Town Hall of Chateauneuf les Martigues, 

transferred to EP
• Transfer of the Environmental license to operate to EP

! TOTAL:
• Closing and equity investment on 29/03/2019

! Key indicators:
• Capex budget: !19 million
• Turnover - full year: !10 million - !12 million (Brent @ 65$/t)
• EBITDA: 25%

! Financing:
• !6.5 million by BNP, HSBC, BP Med (closing 15/04/2019) + !0.4 million by the PACA 

region
• ShareholdersÕ contributions (75% Ecoslops/25% Total): !12.1 million (including !8 

million via the EIB corporate loan)  

! Time schedule: 
• Pre-Covid: Commissioning from Sep to Nov. 2020 and start-up in December
• Covid impact: 1 to 2 months at this stage

!(

Marseille
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Marseille



! Creation of Ecoslops Flanders in January 2020, head office in Antwerp

! Kick-off meeting in January 2020 with ATPC

! Launch in April 2020 of the environmental impact and hazard studies 

! Key indicators:
! Capex budget: !20 million (production capacity of 60,000 tonnes)
! Turnover - full year: !20 million - !24 million (Brent @ 65$/t)
! EBITDA: 25%

! Anticipated financing structure:
! Ecoslops SA contribution: !8 million (EIB)
! Local bank senior debt: !8 million
! Industrial partner / institutional partner / subsidies: !4 million

! Time schedule:
! Permits granted: mid 2021
! End of construction: mid 2022

!!

Antwerp



Antwerp: Port layout
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Egypt pre-project
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! Feasibility study finalised

! Next stages:
! Drafting of an agreement between the parties
! Mobilisation of financing by international financial institutions

! EcoslopsÕrole:
! Project EPC
! Unit operator



Mini P2R: Working principle
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A commercial model based on the regeneration of waste into commercial 
products

Diluted 
bitumen

Diesel

Industrial fuel

Public works, waterproofing

Industrial clients

Transport, electricity, heat or 
steam production

Other oil waste
Oil industry and logistics

Slops & Sludges
Maritime transport

Used  lub oil
Industries, garages, 

electricity generators



Mini P2R

2019: End of construction and testing of the pilot version in Sines

!$
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First global installation

! 31/01: Signing of a test/sales agreement 
with Aqua Flore (Agadir)

! Finalisation of PIDs and launch of 
detailed studies, then equipment 
purchase

! Construction in France

! Target for completion: End 2020

! A new outlet identified with high 
demand: used lub oil

! Other prospects: Senegal, Congo 
Brazaville, Ivory Coast, Guadeloupe

2020: construction of the first industrial unit for installation 
in Agadir (Morocco)
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Mini P2R: Ecoslops Value Added

PREPARATION INSTALLATION OPERATIONS
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CSR is in our DNA, by nature

The cleantech that brings oil into the circular economy
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A positive environmental impact

¥ A three-time reduction in GHG emissions 
related to the production of oil products

¥ 22 kt CO2eq avoided per year 
for a site like La M•de treating
30,000t of waste per year

¥ Reduction in illicit dumping in the sea

¥ Contribution to improving the fossil -fuel 
related material footprint (preservation of stocks of 
non-renewable fossil-fuel raw materials)

¥ Complete traceability of the waste treatment process, 
encouraging more virtuous behaviour

GREENHOUSE GAS 
EMISSIONS AVOIDED = 
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A resolute CSR approach with, in 2019: 

! The signing of the United Nations Global 
Compact

! The direct entry in 24th position into the 
Ga•aRating for companies with less than 
!150 million in turnover.

! The appointment and training of a CSR 
manager in the principles of ISO 26000 
and GRI standards

! The completion of the first CSR diagnostic

! The validation of 2019 & 2020 objectives 
by the Board of Directors

! Formalisation of social, environmental and 
governance-related policies under way

FG,H*I*,J*#)-3,%6,&%(5*-)"0,3"-"$*#)-3,+"00,#'*-,DKLM,()++)%-,)-,#/$-%>"$N

2020: ECOSLOPS publishes its first CSR report 



2020 Objectives

! Commissioning of the Marseille plant

! Submission of the permits and structuring of the financing for 
Antwerp

! Commercialisation of the Mini -P2R

"!



Share price

The cleantech that brings oil into the circular economy



Ecoslops share price
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-30.7%
-30.2%

-62.0%

-36,7%



Financier calendar 2020

! 11 June 2020: General Meeting of Shareholders
! 24 September 2020: Half-year results (analyst conference on 25/9)

Investors conferences
! Oddo Forum conference, 9 January, Lyon
! Midcap Partners conference, 13 May, Paris
! CIC forum ÐMarket Solutions, 12 June, Paris
! Portzamparc conference , 2 July, Paris
! MidCap Event CF&B , 19 October, Paris
! Portzamparc Energy/Environment Seminar, 17 November, Paris

"#
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Our Ecosystem

Prizes

Partners

Partners 
& clients



Thank you for 
your attention

7, Rue Henri Rochefort
75017 Paris, France
France
+33 1 83 64 47 43
info.esa@ecoslops.com
www.ecoslops.com

WARNING- This presentation contains indications on the company’s objectives and lines of development. These indications are sometimes identified by the use of the future and conditional
tenses, or by forward-looking words including but not limited to "able”, "expects", "intends", “anticipates”, etc. This data is subject to risks and contingencies that may subsequently be
expressed by actual data that is substantially different. These objectives and lines of development are not based on historical data and should not be interpreted as warranties that the facts and
data will occur, that the assumptions will be verified or that the objectives will be met. By nature, these objectives may not be achieved and the statements and information featured in the
presentation could prove to be erroneous, without the company, its directors and their representatives being required, in any way whatsoever, to update them, other than as required by
applicable law.


